FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	,		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office OFFICE OF EXPLIC PERCENTS		
4/1/0	0Z	04-12-2002	2007 NOP - 1 AM 8: 04		
			SHEETNANOR SECTION		
	nissioner of Pate	102052563	hed original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission	Type	Conveyance ry	pe		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreement		
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name		
1 1	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other		
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Government		
Reel #	e Document Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
<u> </u>			partmental File Secret File		
Conveying F			anames of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Water Systems	Integrators, LL	$\frac{3}{21}/02$		
Name (line 2)					
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty	N	flark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)			domicited in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	8008 E. Arapahoe Court of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	Suite 100		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Englewood	Colorado State/Country	USA 80112		
Domestic R	epresentative Name		for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY		
			ther Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet. Only Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, p.c. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, p.c. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, p.c. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, p.c. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, p.c. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Send Cover) and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Send Cover) and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Send Cover) and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Send Cover) and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Send Cover) and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Send Cover) and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Send Cover) and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Send Cover) and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Send Cover) and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Send Cover) and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Send Cover) and Trademark Office (Send Cover) and Trademark Office (Send Cover) and Tradem					
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Registration and Transmitted Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE PROPERTY OF					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					
2002 DBYRHE 00000286 09552640					
AAC ABLUIS	120.00 OP				
581	 -	1			

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	303/779-1800
Name Donald E. Sie	ecke	
Address (line 1) 8008 E. Arapa	ahoe Court	
Address (line 2) Suite 100		
Address (line 3) Englewood, CO	0 80112	
Address (line 4) USA		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachn	r of pages of the attached conveyance doo nents.	cument #
Application Number(s) or Paten		k if additional numbers attached
	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
Patent Application Numbe		tent Number(s)
09/552.640		,795,442
		5,251,287BI
		lication was Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a c signed by the first named executing inventor.	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent appl	ilcauori was
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	T) PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application nun	nber	
only if a U.S. Application I	Number PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		# 3
Ente	r the total number of properties involved.	
Fee Amount Fee A	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	s): \$ 120.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account	nt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	#
(Enter for payment by deposit assessed	Deposit	No.
	Authorization to charge additional fee	S: Yes No
Statement and Signature		true and correct and any
To the best of my knowledg	ge and belief, the foregoing information is y of the original document. Charges to de	
indicated herein.	() & (.1 3.21-0V _

Signature

Donald E. Siecke

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Water Systems Integrators, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having had its principal place of business at 7323 S. Alton Way, Unit B, Englewood, CO 80112, is the owner of United States Patent No. 5,795,442 issued August 18, 1998 for SEALING DEVICE FOR A TWIN WIRE DEWATERING APPARATUS; and

WHEREAS, Universal Water Technologies, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 8008 E. Arapahoe Court, Suite 100, Englewood, CO 80112, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Water Systems Integrators, LLC hereby acknowledges and confirms the sale, assignment and transfer to Universal Water Technologies, LLC its successors and assigns, all the entire right, title and interest of Water Systems Integrators, LLC in United States Patent No. 5,795,442 issued August 18, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals:

Dated: March 21, 2002	Donald E. Siecke, Manager
	Officer's Name and Title (printed or typed)
	Jonald & Siecke
	Officer's Signature
STATE OF Calerado))gg
STATE OF Calerado COUNTY OF Arapahoe))
of satisfactory evidence to be th	, 2002, before me personally , who is personally known or proved to me on the basic person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act	and deed. Janes Selias
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	fy commission expires: 11/5/03
N	My address is: 8065 S. Catawha CT aurosa, Co 80016
	aurosa, Co 80016

ASSIGNMENT TO Universal Water Technologies, LLC **FROM** Water Systems Integrators, LLC

Water Systems Integrators, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company having had its principal place of business at 7323 S. Alton Way, Unit B, Englewood, CO 80112 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has agreed and hereby agrees to assign to Universal Water Technologies, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company having its principal place of business at 8008 E. Arapahoe Court, Suite 100, Englewood, CO 80112, in furtherance of obligations to Universal Water Technologies, LLC and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Universal Water Technologies, LLC, its successors and assigns, its entire right title and interest including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United Sates entitled:

Title of Invention: **OZONE ENHANCING SYSTEM**

Inventors: William M. Fields and Donald L. Boyd

Filing Date: April 19, 2000; Serial No. 09/552,640

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (CIP's), divisionals, renewals of and substitutes for said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissue, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patents.

Assignor additionally authorizes Universal Water Technologies, LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to file applications in the name of the named inventors for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Universal Water Technologies, LLC, it successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent to Universal Water Technologies, LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and Assignor agrees to communicate to Universal Water Technologies, LLC, or to its nominees, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, CIP's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Universal Water Technologies, LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain

and enforce, for its own behalf, proper patent protection for said inventions(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by Assignor in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Universal Water Technologies, LLC;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Universal Water Technologies, LLC, as assignee of Assignor, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

For the consideration set forth above and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor also hereby assigns to Universal Water Technologies, LLC all of its right, title, and interest in and to all works of authorship embodied within said invention(s) or improvement(s) without restriction and any derivation/modifications thereof including without limitations, all rights of authorship, including copyright, associated therewith. In accordance with the assignment of rights set forth above, Assignor further agrees without requiring payment of additional consideration to execute any subsequent documents necessary to perfect the rights of Universal Water Technologies, LLC or its assignees in such works of authorship including any additional assignments and applications for federal copyright registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals:

Dated: March 21, 2002	Donald E. Slecke, Manager
	Officer's Name and Title (printed or typed)
	Officer's Signature
State of <u>Calarado</u> County of <u>Urapahal</u>)) ss:
County of Wrapakal)
Before me this 21 st day Sanald E. Shecke	of, 2002, personally appeared, who is personally known or sfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged ment to be his/her free act and deed.
My Commission Expires:	11/5/03
[SEAL]	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Water Systems Integrators, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having had its principal place of business at 7323 S. Alton Way, Unit B, Englewood, CO 80112, is the owner of United States Patent No. 6,251,287 B1 dated June 26, 2001 for Apparatus and Method For Treating Liquids; and

WHEREAS, Universal Water Technologies, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 8008 E. Arapahoe Court, Suite 100, Englewood, CO 80112, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Water Systems Integrators, LLC hereby acknowledges and confirms the sale, assignment and transfer to Universal Water Technologies, LLC its successors and assigns, all the entire right, title and interest of Water Systems Integrators, LLC in United States Patent No. 6,251,287 B1 dated June 26, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals:

Dated: March 21, 2002	Officer's Name and Title (printed or typed) Officer's Signature
STATE OF Calesado	
STATE OF Calesado COUNTY OF Asapakse)ss.)
On this day of appeared Sonald E. Suecke, of satisfactory evidence to be the peassignment to be his/her free act an	march, 2002, before me personally who is personally known or proved to me on the basis erson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of d deed.
assignment to 00 and	Notary Public
(SEAL)	commission expires:
My a	address is: 8065 A. Catamba CT

RECORDED: 04/01/2002